09-19-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102226531 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Scharfenbergkupplung GmbH & Co. KG Mr. Goetz Dittmar and Mr. Dirk Behrens Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: Gottfried-Linke-Strasse 205 Security Agreement Change of Name Other_____ City: Salzgitter State: GE Zip: 38239 11 Sep 02 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Martin Faier, Esq. Faier & Faier PC ✓ Enclosed Suite 600 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 566 W. Adams St. 06-0040 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 12 Sep 02 Martin Faier

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000119 10242384

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 013291 FRAME: 0408

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents:

That Mr. Goetz Dittmar of Salzkamp 64, 38259 Salzgitter Germany, and Mr. Dirk Behrens, Jagerstrasse 9, 38820 Halberstadt Germany, hereinafter jointly called "ASSIGNOR", is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain invention(s) for an electric heater for the coupling head of a central buffer coupling including the invention disclosed and claimed in German Patent Application No. DE 101 44 838.4 (hereinafter called Athe invention(s)@ now pending in the German Patent Office; and

Scharfenbergkupplung GmbH & Co. KG, a German limited liability company, of Gottfried - Linke - Strasse 205, 38239 Salzgitter Germany, hereinafter called AASSIGNEE@ desires to own right, title and interest in the invention(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$100 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, convey, set over and assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said inventions for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

For ASSIGNORS

Mr. Goetz Dittmar

Salzkamp 64

38259 Salzgitter

GERMANY

D.S. B.J.

Mr. Dirk Behrens

Jagerstrasse 9 38820 Halberstadt

GERMANY

For ASSIGNEE,

Scharfenbergkuppfung GmbH & Co. KG

print name:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013291 FRAME: 0409